
TSUNAMI : NOV 1992 : SCM 

WOMEN  20-24    50 FREE       1.   :32.20   Manfredi, Simone               OHH 

WOMEN  20-24    50 BACK       1.   :39.26   Manfredi, Simone               OHH 

WOMEN  20-24    50 BREAST     1.   :46.06   Savoy, Tracey                  WAVE 

WOMEN  20-24   100 BREAST     1.  1:40.76   Savoy, Tracey                  WAVE 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FREE       1.   :30.72   Coda, Christiane               TECH 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FREE       2.   :31.59   Aldridge, Joann                SWYM 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FREE       3.   :33.74   Utovac, Veronica               NEP 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FREE       4.   :36.29   Makort, Sharon                 SWYM 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FREE       5.   :36.89   Smith, Sandra                  CAG 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       1.  1:05.80   Patterson, Colleen             TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       2.  1:07.87   Coda, Christiane               TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       3.  1:08.82   Aldridge, Joann                SWYM 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       4.  1:08.82   Cornel, Geraldine              TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       5.  1:09.69   Rink, Heather                  NEP 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       6.  1:13.74   Utovac, Veronica               NEP 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       7.  1:15.31   Murray, Susan                  WAVE 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       8.  1:16.04   Lawson, Sandy                  CAPS 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FREE       9.  1:23.10   Makort, Sharon                 SWYM 

WOMEN  25-29   200 FREE       1.  2:20.63   Patterson, Colleen             TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   200 FREE       2.  2:28.49   Cornel, Geraldine              TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   200 FREE       3.  2:34.01   Rink, Heather                  NEP 

WOMEN  25-29   200 FREE       4.  2:39.47   Mcmartin, Isabelle             HULL 

WOMEN  25-29   200 FREE       5.  2:40.57   Belisle, Francine              HULL 

WOMEN  25-29   200 FREE       6.  2:43.22   Proulx, Annie                  HULL 

WOMEN  25-29   200 FREE       7.  2:46.00   Lawson, Sandy                  CAPS 

WOMEN  25-29    50 BACK       1.   :36.77   Rink, Heather                  NEP 

WOMEN  25-29    50 BACK       2.   :40.94   Donaghy, Mary                  CAPS 

WOMEN  25-29    50 BACK       3.   :43.73   Utovac, Veronica               NEP 

WOMEN  25-29   100 BACK       1.  1:24.75   Mcmartin, Isabelle             HULL 

WOMEN  25-29   100 BACK       2.  1:29.27   Donaghy, Mary                  CAPS 

WOMEN  25-29    50 BREAST     1.   :40.49   Belisle, Francine              HULL 

WOMEN  25-29    50 BREAST     2.   :54.57   Boudru, Juliette               HB 

WOMEN  25-29   100 BREAST     1.  1:28.83   Aldridge, Joann                SWYM 

WOMEN  25-29   100 BREAST     2.  2:07.55   Boudru, Juliette               HB 

WOMEN  25-29   200 BREAST     1.  3:30.07   Proulx, Annie                  HULL 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FLY        1.   :32.83   Belisle, Francine              HULL 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FLY        2.   :33.43   Coda, Christiane               TECH 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FLY        3.   :37.67   Utovac, Veronica               NEP 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FLY        4.   :39.00   Lawson, Sandy                  CAPS 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FLY        5.   :42.08   Smith, Sandra                  CAG 

WOMEN  25-29    50 FLY        6.   :42.36   Donaghy, Mary                  CAPS 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FLY        1.  1:14.49   Patterson, Colleen             TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   100 FLY        2.  1:14.82   Coda, Christiane               TECH 
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WOMEN  25-29   200 FLY        1.  3:06.72   Belisle, Francine              HULL 

WOMEN  25-29   100 I.M.       1.  1:18.36   Patterson, Colleen             TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   100 I.M.       2.  1:18.89   Rink, Heather                  NEP 

WOMEN  25-29   100 I.M.       3.  1:20.82   Cornel, Geraldine              TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   100 I.M.       4.  1:27.60   Utovac, Veronica               NEP 

WOMEN  25-29   100 I.M.       5.  1:30.90   Donaghy, Mary                  CAPS 

WOMEN  25-29   100 I.M.       6.  1:35.84   Smith, Sandra                  CAG 

WOMEN  25-29   200 I.M.       1.  2:46.46   Patterson, Colleen             TECH 

WOMEN  25-29   200 I.M.       2.  2:47.67   Coda, Christiane               TECH 

WOMEN  30-34    50 FREE       1.   :32.12   Renaud, France                 TECH 

WOMEN  30-34    50 FREE       2.   :36.64   Deacon, Michele                SWYM 

WOMEN  30-34    50 FREE       3.   :39.99   Brulotte, Danielle             HULL 

WOMEN  30-34    50 FREE       4.   :40.42   Mines, Tracie                  KING 

WOMEN  30-34   100 FREE       1.  1:14.03   Renaud, France                 TECH 

WOMEN  30-34   100 FREE       2.  1:29.63   Mines, Tracie                  KING 

WOMEN  30-34   200 FREE       1.  2:13.53   Marshall, Lynn                 CAPS 

WOMEN  30-34   200 FREE       2.  2:41.85   Moore, Heather                 OTTY 

WOMEN  30-34    50 BACK       1.   :37.33   Renaud, France                 TECH 

WOMEN  30-34    50 BACK       2.   :48.97   Mines, Tracie                  KING 

WOMEN  30-34   100 BACK       1.  1:25.02   Renaud, France                 TECH 

WOMEN  30-34   200 BACK       1.  2:33.16   Marshall, Lynn                 CAPS 

WOMEN  30-34    50 BREAST     1.   :45.18   Renaud, France                 TECH 

WOMEN  30-34    50 BREAST     2.   :47.25   Deacon, Michele                SWYM 

WOMEN  30-34    50 BREAST     3.   :49.71   Brulotte, Danielle             HULL 

WOMEN  30-34    50 BREAST     4.   :57.69   Forget, Annie                  PEM 

WOMEN  30-34   100 BREAST     1.  1:34.61   Moore, Heather                 OTTY 

WOMEN  30-34   100 BREAST     2.  1:43.07   Deacon, Michele                SWYM 

WOMEN  30-34   200 BREAST     1.  3:18.94   Moore, Heather                 OTTY 

WOMEN  30-34    50 FLY        1.   :56.08   Forget, Annie                  PEM 

WOMEN  30-34   100 I.M.       1.  1:27.90   Moore, Heather                 OTTY 

WOMEN  30-34   100 I.M.       2.  1:36.18   Deacon, Michele                SWYM 

WOMEN  30-34   200 I.M.       1.  2:34.43   Marshall, Lynn                 CAPS 

WOMEN  35-39    50 FREE       1.   :31.57   Cronin Schlote, Claudia        CAPS 

WOMEN  35-39    50 FREE       2.   :36.92   Quain, Marianne                TECH 

WOMEN  35-39   100 FREE       1.  1:17.09   Squire, Donna                  1000 

WOMEN  35-39   100 FREE       2.  1:21.11   Quain, Marianne                TECH 

WOMEN  35-39   200 FREE       1.  2:43.14   Hardy, Barbara                 WAVE 

WOMEN  35-39   200 FREE       2.  2:50.54   Cronin Schlote, Claudia        CAPS 

WOMEN  35-39   200 FREE       3.  2:53.99   Squire, Donna                  1000 

WOMEN  35-39   200 FREE       4.  2:58.01   Quain, Marianne                TECH 

WOMEN  35-39    50 BACK       1.   :38.11   Cronin Schlote, Claudia        CAPS 

WOMEN  35-39    50 BACK       2.   :51.84   Quain, Marianne                TECH 
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WOMEN  35-39   100 BACK       1.  1:31.20   Hardy, Barbara                 WAVE 

WOMEN  35-39   100 BACK       2.  1:36.43   Squire, Donna                  1000 

WOMEN  35-39   200 BACK       1.  3:14.82   Cronin Schlote, Claudia        CAPS 

WOMEN  35-39    50 BREAST     1.   :48.01   Hardy, Barbara                 WAVE 

WOMEN  35-39    50 FLY        1.   :43.27   Quain, Marianne                TECH 

WOMEN  35-39   200 I.M.       1.  3:12.43   Hardy, Barbara                 WAVE 

WOMEN  35-39   200 I.M.       2.  3:17.77   Squire, Donna                  1000 

WOMEN  40-44    50 FREE       1.   :36.64   Milne, Kathleen                TECH 

WOMEN  40-44   100 FREE       1.  1:22.84   Milne, Kathleen                TECH 

WOMEN  40-44   200 FREE       1.  2:33.00   Merritt, Catherine             NEP 

WOMEN  40-44    50 BREAST     1.   :38.78   Merritt, Catherine             NEP 

WOMEN  40-44    50 BREAST     2.   :43.97   Milne, Kathleen                TECH 

WOMEN  40-44   100 BREAST     1.  1:26.20   Merritt, Catherine             NEP 

WOMEN  40-44   100 BREAST     2.  1:39.76   Milne, Kathleen                TECH 

WOMEN  40-44   200 BREAST     1.  3:07.49   Merritt, Catherine             NEP 

WOMEN  40-44    50 FLY        1.   :40.06   Milne, Kathleen                TECH 

WOMEN  45-49    50 FREE       1.   :38.55   Davis, Patricia                TECH 

WOMEN  45-49   100 FREE       1.  1:30.36   Davis, Patricia                TECH 

WOMEN  45-49    50 BACK       1.   :46.74   Davis, Patricia                TECH 

WOMEN  45-49    50 FLY        1.   :43.97   Davis, Patricia                TECH 

WOMEN  45-49   100 I.M.       1.  1:42.86   Davis, Patricia                TECH 

WOMEN  50-54    50 FREE       1.   :40.85   Givenrod, Jennifer             1000 

WOMEN  50-54    50 FREE       2.   :43.16   Kilby, Ann                     CAPS 

WOMEN  50-54   100 FREE       1.  1:41.08   Kilby, Ann                     CAPS 

WOMEN  50-54   200 FREE       1.  3:24.57   Devine, Alexandra              SWYM 

WOMEN  50-54   200 FREE       2.  3:35.13   Kilby, Ann                     CAPS 

WOMEN  50-54   200 FREE       3.  3:35.90   Givenrod, Jennifer             1000 

WOMEN  50-54    50 BACK       1.   :53.33   Devine, Alexandra              SWYM 

WOMEN  50-54    50 BACK       2.  1:06.70   Kivinen, Loretta               1000 

WOMEN  50-54   100 BACK       1.  2:23.82   Kivinen, Loretta               1000 

WOMEN  50-54    50 BREAST     1.   :59.53   Kivinen, Loretta               1000 

WOMEN  50-54   100 BREAST     1.  2:12.39   Kivinen, Loretta               1000 

WOMEN  50-54   200 BREAST     1.  4:11.61   Devine, Alexandra              SWYM 

WOMEN  50-54   100 I.M.       1.  1:58.08   Kilby, Ann                     CAPS 
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WOMEN  55-59    50 FREE       1.   :50.20   Jager, Corinne                 BIMS 

WOMEN  55-59   100 FREE       1.  1:53.04   Jager, Corinne                 BIMS 

WOMEN  55-59    50 FLY        1.  1:02.18   Jager, Corinne                 BIMS 

WOMEN  55-59   100 I.M.       1.  2:01.05   Jager, Corinne                 BIMS 

WOMEN  60-64    50 FREE       1.   :40.91   Niblett, Patricia              TECH 

WOMEN  60-64   100 FREE       1.  1:35.53   Niblett, Patricia              TECH 

WOMEN  60-64   200 FREE       1.  3:26.48   Niblett, Patricia              TECH 

WOMEN  60-64    50 BREAST     1.   :55.67   Niblett, Patricia              TECH 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       1.   :29.07   Gendron, Alexandre             WAVE 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       2.   :29.28   Mckendry, Jim                  MIDC 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       3.   :29.34   Vezina, Patrick                HULL 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       4.   :29.72   Elibani, Michel                TECH 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       5.   :29.73   Murdock, Michael               ROW 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       6.   :30.80   Elibani, Stephane              TECH 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       7.   :30.80   Foreman, Jason                 CFBO 

MEN    20-24    50 FREE       8.   :33.34   Morgan, David                  CFBO 

MEN    20-24   100 FREE       1.  1:06.39   Gendron, Alexandre             WAVE 

MEN    20-24   100 FREE       2.  1:07.58   Elibani, Michel                TECH 

MEN    20-24   100 FREE       3.  1:08.31   Vezina, Patrick                HULL 

MEN    20-24   100 FREE       4.  1:09.63   Elibani, Stephane              TECH 

MEN    20-24   100 FREE       5.  1:10.07   Foreman, Jason                 CFBO 

MEN    20-24   200 FREE       1.  2:32.57   Elibani, Michel                TECH 

MEN    20-24   200 FREE       2.  2:32.92   Vezina, Patrick                HULL 

MEN    20-24   200 FREE       3.  2:41.92   Elibani, Stephane              TECH 

MEN    20-24    50 BACK       1.   :40.15   Gendron, Alexandre             WAVE 

MEN    20-24    50 BREAST     1.   :39.91   Charette, Marc Andre           HULL 

MEN    20-24    50 BREAST     2.   :45.14   Morgan, David                  CFBO 

MEN    20-24   100 BREAST     1.  1:25.99   Charette, Marc Andre           HULL 

MEN    20-24   100 BREAST     2.  1:31.27   Foreman, Jason                 CFBO 

MEN    25-29    50 FREE       1.   :30.34   Hould, Steve                   DSC 

MEN    25-29    50 FREE       2.   :31.36   Pelletier, Bruno               HULL 

MEN    25-29    50 FREE       3.   :31.67   Hemming, Paul J                SWYM 

MEN    25-29    50 FREE       4.   :34.73   Bourgeois, Norman              TEAC 

MEN    25-29    50 FREE       5.   :37.71   Reid, Kirk                     SWYM 

MEN    25-29   100 FREE       1.  1:08.14   Hould, Steve                   DSC 

MEN    25-29   100 FREE       2.  1:13.87   Menard, Luc                    CFBO 

MEN    25-29   100 FREE       3.  1:20.23   Bourgeois, Norman              TEAC 

MEN    25-29   100 FREE       4.  1:21.87   Warren, Mike                   WAVE 

MEN    25-29   200 FREE       1.  2:21.00   Seh, Guy                       1000 

MEN    25-29    50 BACK       1.   :32.94   Stonelake, David               EMSC 

MEN    25-29    50 BACK       2.   :37.90   Hould, Steve                   DSC 

MEN    25-29    50 BACK       3.   :43.64   Bourgeois, Norman              TEAC 
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MEN    25-29    50 BREAST     1.   :38.52   Hould, Steve                   DSC 

MEN    25-29    50 BREAST     2.   :39.43   Menard, Luc                    CFBO 

MEN    25-29    50 BREAST     3.   :39.72   Sauve, Francois                HB 

MEN    25-29    50 BREAST     4.   :42.80   Warren, Mike                   WAVE 

MEN    25-29    50 BREAST     5.   :50.25   Reid, Kirk                     SWYM 

MEN    25-29   100 BREAST     1.  1:16.44   Flear, Tim                     BURL 

MEN    25-29   100 BREAST     2.  1:25.37   Sauve, Francois                HB 

MEN    25-29   100 BREAST     3.  1:25.84   Hould, Steve                   DSC 

MEN    25-29   100 BREAST     4.  1:27.73   Pelletier, Bruno               HULL 

MEN    25-29   100 BREAST     5.  1:30.00   Menard, Luc                    CFBO 

MEN    25-29   100 BREAST     6.  1:30.41   Hemming, Paul J                SWYM 

MEN    25-29   100 BREAST     7.  1:37.12   Warren, Mike                   WAVE 

MEN    25-29   200 BREAST     1.  2:45.14   Flear, Tim                     BURL 

MEN    25-29   200 BREAST     2.  3:21.49   Hemming, Paul J                SWYM 

MEN    25-29    50 FLY        1.   :29.85   Stonelake, David               EMSC 

MEN    25-29    50 FLY        2.   :44.18   Bourgeois, Norman              TEAC 

MEN    25-29   100 I.M.       1.  1:08.04   Stonelake, David               EMSC 

MEN    25-29   100 I.M.       2.  1:14.37   Seh, Guy                       1000 

MEN    25-29   100 I.M.       3.  1:31.62   Hemming, Paul J                SWYM 

MEN    25-29   100 I.M.       4.  1:36.59   Bourgeois, Norman              TEAC 

MEN    25-29   200 I.M.       1.  2:31.53   Stonelake, David               EMSC 

MEN    25-29   200 I.M.       2.  2:44.24   Seh, Guy                       1000 

MEN    25-29   200 I.M.       3.  2:57.49   Sauve, Francois                HB 

MEN    30-34    50 FREE       1.   :29.00   Maclean, Kent                  OTTY 

MEN    30-34    50 FREE       2.   :30.19   Vye, Douglas                   RID 

MEN    30-34    50 FREE       3.   :30.52   Norman, James                  TECH 

MEN    30-34    50 FREE       4.   :31.13   Bolduc, Robin                  HULL 

MEN    30-34    50 FREE       5.   :33.44   Fournier, Luc                  SWYM 

MEN    30-34   100 FREE       1.  1:07.58   Norman, James                  TECH 

MEN    30-34   100 FREE       2.  1:07.69   Bonnier, Gaetan                HB 

MEN    30-34   200 FREE       1.  2:17.88   Michaud, Andre                 HULL 

MEN    30-34   200 FREE       2.  2:20.03   Kinsella, Daniel               RID 

MEN    30-34    50 BACK       1.   :33.03   Michaud, Andre                 HULL 

MEN    30-34    50 BACK       2.   :35.79   Bonnier, Gaetan                HB 

MEN    30-34    50 BACK       3.   :40.11   Bolduc, Robin                  HULL 

MEN    30-34    50 BACK       4.   :42.30   Fournier, Luc                  SWYM 

MEN    30-34   100 BACK       1.  1:18.96   Bonnier, Gaetan                HB 

MEN    30-34   200 BACK       1.  2:54.59   Bonnier, Gaetan                HB 

MEN    30-34    50 BREAST     1.   :45.08   Fournier, Luc                  SWYM 

MEN    30-34   100 BREAST     1.  1:18.43   Anzai, Tom                     SWYM 

MEN    30-34   100 BREAST     2.  1:18.86   Locas, Daniel                  HULL 

MEN    30-34   100 BREAST     3.  1:27.27   Nicholson, Colin               NEP 

MEN    30-34   100 BREAST     4.  1:43.28   Fournier, Luc                  SWYM 

MEN    30-34   200 BREAST     1.  2:51.31   Michaud, Andre                 HULL 

MEN    30-34   200 BREAST     2.  3:01.14   Kinsella, Daniel               RID 
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MEN    30-34   200 BREAST     3.  3:01.45   Locas, Daniel                  HULL 

MEN    30-34    50 FLY        1.   :30.34   Anzai, Tom                     SWYM 

MEN    30-34    50 FLY        2.   :31.10   Maclean, Kent                  OTTY 

MEN    30-34    50 FLY        3.   :33.80   Norman, James                  TECH 

MEN    30-34    50 FLY        4.   :37.07   Bolduc, Robin                  HULL 

MEN    30-34   100 FLY        1.  1:12.33   Kinsella, Daniel               RID 

MEN    30-34   100 I.M.       1.  1:16.28   Maclean, Kent                  OTTY 

MEN    30-34   100 I.M.       2.  1:24.25   Bolduc, Robin                  HULL 

MEN    30-34   200 I.M.       1.  2:42.89   Kinsella, Daniel               RID 

MEN    30-34   200 I.M.       2.  2:58.57   Nicholson, Colin               NEP 

MEN    35-39    50 FREE       1.   :28.14   Hardy, Paul                    WAVE 

MEN    35-39    50 FREE       2.   :29.08   Bauer, Michael                 KING 

MEN    35-39    50 FREE       3.   :30.75   Simper, Tom                    OTTY 

MEN    35-39    50 FREE       4.   :31.30   Shannon, Randolph              RID 

MEN    35-39    50 FREE       5.   :35.87   Hojczyk, Peter                 CAG 

MEN    35-39    50 FREE       6.   :36.76   Guzzo, Gerald                  WAVE 

MEN    35-39    50 FREE       7.   :40.04   Stables, Donald                1000 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       1.   :59.31   Silis, Arvids                  MARK 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       2.  1:03.30   Young, Iain                    KING 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       3.  1:03.61   Hardy, Paul                    WAVE 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       4.  1:06.36   Bauer, Michael                 KING 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       5.  1:10.57   Simper, Tom                    OTTY 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       6.  1:11.85   Shannon, Randolph              RID 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       7.  1:18.83   Hendrickson, Allan             TECH 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       8.  1:20.07   Hojczyk, Peter                 CAG 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE       9.  1:26.28   Grothe, Christian              SWYM 

MEN    35-39   100 FREE      10.  1:32.39   Stables, Donald                1000 

MEN    35-39   200 FREE       1.  2:09.33   Silis, Arvids                  MARK 

MEN    35-39   200 FREE       2.  2:25.53   Hardy, Paul                    WAVE 

MEN    35-39   200 FREE       3.  2:42.63   Simper, Tom                    OTTY 

MEN    35-39   200 FREE       4.  2:52.22   Hendrickson, Allan             TECH 

MEN    35-39    50 BACK       1.   :46.36   Guzzo, Gerald                  WAVE 

MEN    35-39    50 BACK       2.   :50.40   Stables, Donald                1000 

MEN    35-39   100 BACK       1.  1:18.23   Mckay, Mary Jane               UOT 

MEN    35-39   100 BACK       2.  1:36.92   Hendrickson, Allan             TECH 

MEN    35-39   100 BACK       3.  1:54.23   Grothe, Christian              SWYM 

MEN    35-39   200 BACK       1.  2:45.69   Hardy, Paul                    WAVE 

MEN    35-39    50 BREAST     1.   :41.18   Simper, Tom                    OTTY 

MEN    35-39    50 BREAST     2.   :45.47   Hojczyk, Peter                 CAG 

MEN    35-39    50 BREAST     3.   :47.96   Guzzo, Gerald                  WAVE 

MEN    35-39    50 BREAST     4.   :50.33   Stables, Donald                1000 

MEN    35-39   100 BREAST     1.  1:22.57   Young, Iain                    KING 

MEN    35-39   100 BREAST     2.  1:24.99   Lapointe, Sylvain              RID 

MEN    35-39   100 BREAST     3.  1:34.45   Simper, Tom                    OTTY 

MEN    35-39   100 BREAST     4.  1:45.83   Grothe, Christian              SWYM 

MEN    35-39   200 BREAST     1.  3:08.93   Lapointe, Sylvain              RID 
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MEN    35-39    50 FLY        1.   :33.14   Mckay, Mary Jane               UOT 

MEN    35-39    50 FLY        2.   :34.48   Bauer, Michael                 KING 

MEN    35-39   100 I.M.       1.  1:11.05   Silis, Arvids                  MARK 

MEN    35-39   100 I.M.       2.  1:19.36   Shannon, Randolph              RID 

MEN    35-39   100 I.M.       3.  1:21.69   Lapointe, Sylvain              RID 

MEN    35-39   100 I.M.       4.  1:26.79   Simper, Tom                    OTTY 

MEN    35-39   100 I.M.       5.  1:41.47   Grothe, Christian              SWYM 

MEN    35-39   200 I.M.       1.  2:32.77   Silis, Arvids                  MARK 

MEN    35-39   200 I.M.       2.  3:03.20   Lapointe, Sylvain              RID 

MEN    35-39   200 I.M.       3.  3:22.11   Hendrickson, Allan             TECH 

MEN    40-44    50 FREE       1.   :30.84   Harvey, Gerry                  KING 

MEN    40-44    50 FREE       2.   :32.39   Sepic, Walter                  KING 

MEN    40-44    50 FREE       3.   :33.47   Brand, Ed                      ERN 

MEN    40-44    50 FREE       4.   :35.36   Hope, Walter                   OOA 

MEN    40-44   100 FREE       1.  1:14.49   Harvey, Gerry                  KING 

MEN    40-44   100 FREE       2.  1:16.17   Schmitt, Laura                 CR 

MEN    40-44   100 FREE       3.  1:25.49   Hope, Walter                   OOA 

MEN    40-44   200 FREE       1.  2:53.22   Sepic, Walter                  KING 

MEN    40-44   200 FREE       2.  3:07.42   Brand, Ed                      ERN 

MEN    40-44   200 FREE       3.  3:07.63   Hope, Walter                   OOA 

MEN    40-44    50 BREAST     1.   :41.02   Harvey, Gerry                  KING 

MEN    40-44    50 BREAST     2.   :44.16   Sepic, Walter                  KING 

MEN    40-44    50 FLY        1.   :41.19   Schmitt, Laura                 CR 

MEN    40-44   200 I.M.       1.  3:31.34   Schmitt, Laura                 CR 

MEN    45-49    50 FREE       1.   :32.44   Sauve, Robert                  TECH 

MEN    45-49    50 FREE       2.   :33.63   Ewart, John                    PEM 

MEN    45-49    50 FREE       3.   :34.18   Gregoire, Richard              HULL 

MEN    45-49    50 FREE       4.   :34.70   Mackinnon, John                TECH 

MEN    45-49   100 FREE       1.  1:11.41   Barber, Graeme                 TECH 

MEN    45-49   100 FREE       2.  1:18.54   Sauve, Robert                  TECH 

MEN    45-49   100 FREE       3.  1:19.63   Mackinnon, John                TECH 

MEN    45-49   100 FREE       4.  1:20.64   Ewart, John                    PEM 

MEN    45-49   100 FREE       5.  1:20.84   Gregoire, Richard              HULL 

MEN    45-49   200 FREE       1.  2:44.94   Barber, Graeme                 TECH 

MEN    45-49    50 BACK       1.   :39.63   Mitchell, Tony                 NEP 

MEN    45-49    50 BACK       2.   :43.90   Gregoire, Richard              HULL 

MEN    45-49   100 BACK       1.  1:28.91   Mitchell, Tony                 NEP 

MEN    45-49   100 BACK       2.  1:48.92   Hollywood, Rudy                PLNT 

MEN    45-49    50 BREAST     1.   :40.80   Bishop, Douglas                TECH 

MEN    45-49    50 BREAST     2.   :43.57   Welch, Ted                     SWYM 

MEN    45-49    50 BREAST     3.   :44.88   Mackinnon, John                TECH 

MEN    45-49    50 BREAST     4.   :49.91   Hollywood, Rudy                PLNT 

MEN    45-49   100 BREAST     1.  1:38.04   Welch, Ted                     SWYM 

MEN    45-49   100 BREAST     2.  1:40.73   Mackinnon, John                TECH 

MEN    45-49   100 BREAST     3.  1:41.82   Sauve, Robert                  TECH 
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MEN    45-49   200 BREAST     1.  3:08.26   Bishop, Douglas                TECH 

MEN    45-49   200 BREAST     2.  3:36.69   Welch, Ted                     SWYM 

MEN    45-49    50 FLY        1.   :38.96   Mitchell, Tony                 NEP 

MEN    45-49    50 FLY        2.   :42.44   Ewart, John                    PEM 

MEN    45-49   100 I.M.       1.  1:17.73   Bishop, Douglas                TECH 

MEN    45-49   100 I.M.       2.  1:37.96   Gregoire, Richard              HULL 

MEN    45-49   100 I.M.       3.  1:39.67   Mackinnon, John                TECH 

MEN    45-49   100 I.M.       4.  1:42.93   Ewart, John                    PEM 

MEN    45-49   200 I.M.       1.  2:50.32   Bishop, Douglas                TECH 

MEN    45-49   200 I.M.       2.  3:09.00   Barber, Graeme                 TECH 

MEN    50-54    50 FREE       1.   :30.77   Willies, Robert                NEP 

MEN    50-54    50 FREE       2.   :32.82   Olsen, Michael                 TECH 

MEN    50-54    50 FREE       3.   :41.58   Grubb, Bill                    PEM 

MEN    50-54   100 FREE       1.  1:12.78   Willies, Robert                NEP 

MEN    50-54   100 FREE       2.  1:16.11   Olsen, Michael                 TECH 

MEN    50-54   100 FREE       3.  1:31.23   Grubb, Bill                    PEM 

MEN    50-54   200 FREE       1.  2:41.31   Willies, Robert                NEP 

MEN    50-54    50 BACK       1.   :38.78   Durr, Laurence                 OTTY 

MEN    50-54   200 BACK       1.  3:05.11   Durr, Laurence                 OTTY 

MEN    50-54    50 BREAST     1.   :42.96   Olsen, Michael                 TECH 

MEN    50-54    50 BREAST     2.   :46.60   Grubb, Bill                    PEM 

MEN    50-54   100 BREAST     1.  1:29.73   Durr, Laurence                 OTTY 

MEN    50-54   100 BREAST     2.  1:34.20   Mohaupt, Wolfgang              SWYM 

MEN    50-54   100 BREAST     3.  1:43.55   Grubb, Bill                    PEM 

MEN    50-54   200 BREAST     1.  3:36.11   Mohaupt, Wolfgang              SWYM 

MEN    50-54    50 FLY        1.   :40.14   Olsen, Michael                 TECH 

MEN    50-54   100 FLY        1.  1:41.78   Olsen, Michael                 TECH 

MEN    50-54   100 I.M.       1.  1:23.56   Durr, Laurence                 OTTY 

MEN    50-54   100 I.M.       2.  1:24.28   Willies, Robert                NEP 

MEN    50-54   100 I.M.       3.  1:33.41   Mohaupt, Wolfgang              SWYM 

MEN    50-54   100 I.M.       4.  1:50.25   Olsen, Michael                 TECH 

MEN    60-64    50 FREE       1.   :40.91   Givenrod, Doug                 1000 

MEN    60-64    50 FREE       2.   :46.15   Weberg, Egon                   BIMS 

MEN    60-64   100 FREE       1.  1:40.23   Givenrod, Doug                 1000 

MEN    60-64   200 FREE       1.  3:54.64   Givenrod, Doug                 1000 

MEN    60-64    50 BREAST     1.   :51.27   Weberg, Egon                   BIMS 

MEN    60-64   100 BREAST     1.  1:58.83   Weberg, Egon                   BIMS 

MEN    60-64    50 FLY        1.   :51.34   Givenrod, Doug                 1000 
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MEN    60-64   100 I.M.       1.  2:17.05   Weberg, Egon                   BIMS 

WOMEN  080-099  200 FSRELAY     1.  2:34.94   Pinecrest Wave                 WAVE 

WOMEN  120-159  200 FSRELAY     1.  2:11.00   Nepean                         NEP 

WOMEN  120-159  200 FSRELAY     2.  2:13.63   Tsunami                        TECH 

WOMEN  120-159  200 FSRELAY     3.  2:25.03   Ottawa West Y                  SWYM 

WOMEN  160-199  200 FSRELAY     1.  2:51.25   Thousand Island                1000 

MEN    080-099  200 FSRELAY     1.  2:08.37   Pinecrest Wave                 WAVE 

MEN    100-119  200 FSRELAY     1.  1:55.70   Kingston                       KING 

MEN    100-119  200 FSRELAY     2.  2:10.43   Otters, Cfb Ottawa             CFBO 

MEN    120-159  200 FSRELAY     1.  1:58.61   Rideau Speedeau                RID 

MEN    120-159  200 FSRELAY     2.  2:05.30   Kingston                       KING 

MEN    120-159  200 FSRELAY     3.  2:21.57   Ottawa West Y                  SWYM 

MEN    160-199  200 FSRELAY     1.  2:11.49   Tsunami                        TECH 

MEN    160-199  200 FSRELAY     2.  2:17.67   Tsunami                        TECH 

MIXED  120-159  200 MEDLEY      1.  2:45.25   Ottawa West Y                  SWYM 

MIXED  160-199  200 MEDLEY      1.  2:25.70   Tsunami                        TECH 

MIXED  160-199  200 MEDLEY      2.  2:36.13   Nepean                         NEP 

MIXED  160-199  200 MEDLEY      3.  2:44.33   Tsunami                        TECH 

MIXED  160-199  200 MEDLEY      4.  2:45.82   Tsunami                        TECH 

MIXED  200-239  200 MEDLEY      1.  3:26.22   Thousand Island                1000 

source : ex mso statistician; last updated : 2002.08.21; file : res01093 

Page 9 of 9TSUNAMI NOV 1992

1/7/2014file:///C:/Users/Craig/mso/public_html/competition/res01093.htm


